GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFSPACE
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO18.11.2010
ANSWERED ON

NEWS OF VISIT BY ALIENS .
1035 Shri Rajkumar Dhoot

Will the Minister of COALCOALCOALCOALSPACE be pleased to state :-

(a)whether it is a fact that according to UN Space Agency Aliens are likely to visit globe in near future and apprehend that they may target nuclear capabilities on earth;

(b)if so, the details thereof;
(c)whether our scientists share the views of UN Space Agency; and

(d)if not, their views and assessment?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE (PLANNING AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS)

(SHRI V NARAYANASAMY):

(@), (b),(c)& (d)Though there are several independent views on presence of life beyond earth, there are no conclusive evidences and scientific proof on the same. [As such there is no UN Space Agency].

